

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

ISO 9001:2015/AS 9120:B

The Certification Body TUV USA, Inc. accredited under the Aerospace Registration Management Program and under the ICOT scheme, hereby confirms as a result of the audit and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015 and AS9104/1:2012, that the organization

A. M. Castle & Co.

1420 Kensington Road, Suite 220 Oak Brook, IL 60523

United States

Operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of AS 9120:B, certification structure MultiSite and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate

Scope

International distributor supplying the aerospace, space, and defense industries as well as the commercial and oil and gas industry markets with raw material and value added services of sheet, plate, rod, bar, extrusions, tubes and formed shapes of aluminum, nickel, titanium, stainless steel, high temperature and specialty steels and other ferrous alloys and nonferrous metals, and nonmetallic materials.

Certificate Registration No.

56 920 18560009

Audit report No.

22-5657

Initial Certification Date: April 21, 2014

Issue Date: April 21, 2023 Reissue Date: April 22, 2023 Expiry Date: April 20, 2026

Accreditation Management at TUV USA, Inc.

Salem, April 22, 2023

TUV USA, Inc.

215 Main Street, Salem, NH 03079

www.tuv-nord.com/us







ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. 56 920 18560009 ISO 9001:2015/AS 9120:B

A. M. Castle & Co. 1420 Kensington Road, Suite 220 Oak Brook, IL 60523 United States

Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
56 920 18560009-	A. M. Castle & Co. Zone Pyrene Aeropole, Lanne, 65380 France	Warehouse and Distribution, Saw Cutting, Shearing, PVC Coating and Water Jet Cutting
56 920 18560009-	A. M. Castle & Co. Du Pre Cadeau, Zone International de Fret Montoir de Bretagne, 44550 France	Sales, Purchasing, Warehouse and Distribution, Saw Cutting
56 920 18560009-	A. M. Castle & Co. 1420 Kensington Road, Suite 220 Oak Brook, IL 60523 United States	Corporate Headquarters / Central Function, Supply Chain Management, and Requirements for Products and Services



Salem, April 23, 2023

TUV USA, Inc.

215 Main Street, Salem, NH 03079 USA

www.tuv-nord.com/us



